No. EDN-H (21)A(1)PS-09/2018- (NOC) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated: Shimla-171001

the October, 2018.

जिल्हा निदेशालय उच्चलर हिन्छत

То

The Principal, D.A.V. Public School Rampur Bushahar, f OCT 2018 District Shimla H.P.-172001..

Subject: -

Grant of permission to shifting of School from Rampur to Duttnagar, District Shimla H.P.

Memo:-

It is with reference to Dy. Director of Higher Education Shimla Distt. Shimla Himachal Pradesh vide letter No.- Shiksha-SML(5-2)B-Pvt. Schools-115205-206 dated 18-09-2018, on the subject cited above.

In this connection, on the careful consideration of the Inspection report of the committee and permission to run a private school up to 10th classes issued by Deputy Director of Higher Education Shimla District Shimla H.P. vide letter No. शिक्षा–शिमला–एच(8)ए(1)निजी स्कूल / 2006–58916–18 dated 04-06-2007. This department has "No Objection" if "Dayanand Anglo-Vedic Collage Trust & Management Society" shift the D.A.V. Public School Rampur Bushahar from old Building at Village Rampur to new building Village at Duttnagar, District Shimla HP-172001 within a radius of 05 KM.

This department has also no objection if the "Dayanand Anglo-Vedic Collage Trust & Management Society" change the name of school from D.A.V. Public School to DAY SJVN Public School Duttnagar, Rampur District Shimla H.P. .

Other terms and conditions issued vide above referred letter

shall remain unchanged.

Atom E

(Dr. Amarjeet Kumar Sharma) Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. October, 2018

Ends. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001 the Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education Shiksha Kendra, 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110301.
- 2 The Dy. Director of Higher Education Shimla, Distt. Shimla Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

285